## Supplement No. 22

22nd June, 2012

# SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

to the Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No. 25 Vol. 93 dated 22nd June, 2012

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam, by Order of Government

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 222 published on 22/6/2012

THE LAW SCHOOL OF TANZANIA ACT [CAP.425]

## **BY-LAWS**

(Made under section 27(2) (c))

#### THE LAW SCHOOL OF TANZANIA (CURRICULUM) (AMENDMENT) BY-LAWS, 2012

1. These By-laws may be cited as the Law School of Tanzania (Curriculum)(Amendment) By-laws, 2012 and shall be read as one with the Law School of Tanzania (Curriculum) By-laws, hereinafter referred to as the principal By-laws.

Construction G.N. No. 171 of 2011

2. The principal By-laws are hereby amended by deleting paragraph 11 wherever it occurs in these By-laws.

Deletion of paragraph 11

3. The Law School of Tanzania (Curriculum)(Amendment) By-laws, 2012 are hereby revoked.

Revocation G.N. No. 112 of 2012

Dar es salaam, 18th June ,2012.

GEORGE M.MASAJU, Chairman of the Board

#### I APPROVE

Dar es Salaam,

MATHIAS M. CHIKAWE, 19th June, 2012. Minister for Constitutional and Legal Affairs

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 223 published on 22/6/2012

# THE LAW SCHOOL OF TANZANIA ACT [Cap. 425]

### **BY-LAWS**

(Made under section 27(2) (b))

THE LAW SCHOOL OF TANZANIA (STUDENTS' PERFOMANCE ASSESSMENT AND AWARDS) (AMENDMENT) BY-LAWS, 2012

Construction GN No. 172 of 2011 1. These By-laws may be cited as the Law School of Tanzania (Students' Performance, Assessment and Awards) (Amendment) By-laws, 2012 and shall be read as one with the Law School of Tanzania (Students' Performance Assessment and Awards) By-laws, hereinafter referred to as the principal By-laws.

Amendment of paragraph 11

- 2. The principal By-laws are hereby amended in paragraph 11 by adding immediately after sub-paragraph (9), the following new sub-paragraph;
  - "(10) The provision of these By-laws shall apply and have the same effect to students who sat as candidates for the School's examination as since the academic year 2008/2009".

Dar es Salaam, 18th June, 2012

GEORGE M. MASAJU, Chairman of the Board

#### I APPROVE

Dar es Salaam, 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2012.

Mathias M. Chikawe, Minister for Constitutional and Legal Affairs